

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-3862 Version: 1 Name: Taser International, Inc., Scottsdale, Arizona

Type: Contract (Technology) Status: Approved

File created: 6/13/2016 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 6/29/2016 Final action: 6/29/2016

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT (TECHNOLOGY)

Department(s): Cook County Sheriff's Office

Vendor: Taser International, Inc., Scottsdale, Arizona

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute contract

Good(s) or Service(s): Tasers, Body Cameras, Related Products and Services

Contract Value: \$4,786,784.28

Contract period: 6/30/2016 - 6/29/2021

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2016 \$1,059,200.28, FY 2017 \$931,896.00, FY 2018

\$931,896.00, FY 2019 \$931,896.00, FY 2020 \$931,896.00

Accounts: 1523109432-521

Contract Number(s): 1611-15514

Concurrence(s):

The M/WBE participation goal for this contract was set at 0%.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

The Bureau of Technology concurs.

Summary: The Sheriff's Office requests authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute a contract with Taser International, Inc., for Tasers, Body Cameras, Software Licenses, Data Storage and Services for law enforcement equipment and supplies.

This is a Comparable Government Procurement pursuant to Section 34-140 of the Cook County Procurement Code. Taser International, Inc., was previously awarded a contract by the State of New Jersey through a Request for Proposals (RFP) process. Cook County would like to leverage this procurement effort.

Sponsors:

Indexes: THOMAS J. DART, Sheriff of Cook County

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/29/2016	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED CONTRACT (TECHNOLOGY)

File #: 16-3862, Version: 1

Department(s): Cook County Sheriff's Office

Vendor: Taser International, Inc., Scottsdale, Arizona

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute contract

Good(s) or Service(s): Tasers, Body Cameras, Related Products and Services

Contract Value: \$4,786,784.28

Contract period: 6/30/2016 - 6/29/2021

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2016 \$1,059,200.28, FY 2017 \$931,896.00, FY 2018 \$931,896.00, FY 2019

\$931,896.00, FY 2020 \$931,896.00

Accounts: 1523109432-521

Contract Number(s): 1611-15514

Concurrence(s):

The M/WBE participation goal for this contract was set at 0%.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

The Bureau of Technology concurs.

Summary: The Sheriff's Office requests authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute a contract with Taser International, Inc., for Tasers, Body Cameras, Software Licenses, Data Storage and Services for law enforcement equipment and supplies.

This is a Comparable Government Procurement pursuant to Section 34-140 of the Cook County Procurement Code. Taser International, Inc., was previously awarded a contract by the State of New Jersey through a Request for Proposals (RFP) process. Cook County would like to leverage this procurement effort.